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January 14, 2021

Southern Hills Plantation | Community Development District
Dear Board Members:

The Board of Supervisors of the Southern Hills Plantation | Community Development District
will hold a Regular Meeting on January 21, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., at the Southern Hills Plantation
Clubhouse, located at 4200 Summit View Drive, Brooksville, Florida 34601. The agenda is as
follows:

1. Call to Order/Roll Call
2. Public Comments (Agenda Items)
3. Discussion: Interlocal Agreement Payment Status as of 12/31/20

A. CDD II- Amount Qutstanding and Options

B. CDD IlI- Amount Outstanding and Options
4. On-Roll Payment Amounts in Arrears as of 12/31/20 and Payment Options
5. Off-Roll Payment Amounts in Arrears as of 12/31/20 and Payment Options
6. Continued Discussion: Pond and Pond Banks Owned and Operated by the CDD
7. Continued Discussion: Landscaping Contract
8. Discussion: Sprinkler Impacts on Along Entry Boulevard
9. Discussion: Meeting Frequency and Financial Impact

10. Approval of Unaudited Financial Statements as of November 30, 2020
11. Approval of November 19, 2020 Regular Meeting Minutes

12. Other Business
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13. Staff Reports

A. District Counsel: Hopping Green & Sams, P.A.

B. District Engineer: Coastal Engineering Associates, Inc.

C. District Manager: Wrathell, Hunt and Associates, LLC

NEXT MEETING DATE: February 18, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

o) QUORUM CHECK
JOHN MCCOSKRIE [ ]inPerson | [ ] PHONE | [ |No
ROBERT NELSON [ ]inPerson | [ ] PHONE | [ |No
MATT ROMERO [ ]inPerson | [ ] PHONE | [ |No
BRIAN MCCAFFREY [ ]inPerson | [ ] PHONE | [ |No
IMIARGARET BLOOMAQUIST : IN PERSON : PHONE : No

14. Supervisors’ Requests

15. Adjournment

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me directly at (239) 464-7114.

Sincerely,

A
Chesley E. Adams, Jr.
District Manager

FOR BOARD MEMBERS AND STAFF TO ATTEND BY TELEPHONE

CALL IN NUMBER: 1-888-354-0094
CONFERENCE ID: 8593810




SOUTHERN HILLS PLANTATION |
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT




5:22 PM Southern Hills Plantation |
01/11/21

Accrual Basis Transactions by Account
All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Class Debit Credit Balance
131.006 - Due from Southern Hills Il
General Journal 10/01/2015 109 Segregate AR by type 001 - General Fund 90,896.13 90,896.13
General Journal 10/31/2015 1 Balance from Rizzetta & Company as of 10/31/2015 001 - General Fund 1,464.78 92,360.91
Bill 11/19/2015 97029 56320 102815 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 09/29/15-10/28/15 001 - General Fund 84.07 92,444.98
Bill 11/19/2015 14217-76311 102915 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 09/30/15-10/29/15 001 - General Fund 1,229.75 93,674.73
Bill 11/20/2015 15-08228 LAKE MASTERS AQUATIC WEED CONTROL TREATMENT OF DUCKWEED IN IRRIGATION POI 001 - General Fund 31.23 93,705.96
Bill 11/20/2015 IRR-21665 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 10/15 IRRIGATION REPAIRS TO MAIN BLVD. 001 - General Fund 511.54 94,217.50
Bill 12/17/2015 97029 56320 113015 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 10/28/15-11/30/15 001 - General Fund 97.14 94,314.64
Bill 12/17/2015 15-08783 LAKE MASTERS AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 11/15 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 001 - General Fund 46.53 94,361.17
Bill 12/17/2015 CM-20371 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 11/15 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 1,418.25 95,779.42
Bill 12/17/2015 14217 76311 120115 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 10/29/15-12/01/15 001 - General Fund 1,229.75 97,009.17
Bill 01/13/2016 97029 56320 123015 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 11/30/15-12/30/15 001 - General Fund 120.41 97,129.58
Bill 01/13/2016 14217 76311 123115 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 12/01/15-12/31/15 001 - General Fund 1,215.69 98,345.27
Bill 01/13/2016 15-09624 LAKE MASTERS AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 12/15 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 001 - General Fund 46.53 98,391.80
Bill 01/13/2016 CM-20409 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 12/15 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 1,418.25 99,810.05
Bill 02/17/2016 14217 76311 020116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 12/31/15 - 02/01/16 001 - General Fund 1,215.69 101,025.74
Bill 02/17/2016 CM-20445 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 01/16 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 1,418.25 102,443.99
Bill 02/17/2016 IRR-21712 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 11/15 - 12/15 IRRIGATION & REPAIRS TO MAIN Bl 001 - General Fund 480.03 102,924.02
Bill 03/10/2016 2984 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC. 02/16 LAKE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 81.57 103,005.59
Bill 03/10/2016 14217 76311 030116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 02/01/16 - 03/01/16 001 - General Fund 1,215.69 104,221.28
Bill 03/10/2016 CM-20479 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 02/16 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 1,418.25 105,639.53
Bill 04/18/2016 3748 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC. 03/16 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 001 - General Fund 81.57 105,721.10
Bill 04/18/2016 3747 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC. 03/16 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 108,359.20
Bill 04/18/2016 14217 76311 033116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 03/01/16-03/31/16 001 - General Fund 1,204.95 109,564.15
Bill 04/18/2016 3846 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC. INITIAL CLEANUP OF ENTRYWAY AND BOULEV£ 001 - General Fund 80.65 109,644.80
Bill 04/22/2016 IRR-21779 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 01/16-02/16 IRRIGATION REPAIRST O MAIN BLVL 001 - General Fund 380.70 110,025.50
Bill 05/06/2016 3880 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC. 04/16 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 112,663.60
Bill 05/06/2016 3881 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC. 04/16 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 001 - General Fund 81.57 112,745.17
Bill 06/13/2016 4034 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC. 05/16 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 115,383.27
Bill 06/13/2016 4035 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC. 05/16 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 001 - General Fund 81.57 115,464.84
Bill 06/13/2016 97029 56320 042916 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 03/30/16-04/29/16 001 - General Fund 15.80 115,480.64
Bill 06/13/2016 14217 76311 050216 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 03/31/16-05/02/16 001 - General Fund 1,204.95 116,685.59
Bill 06/13/2016 14217 76311 060116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 05/02/16-06/01/16 001 - General Fund 1,149.90 117,835.49
Bill 06/13/2016 97029 56320 053116 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 04/29/16-05/31/16 001 - General Fund 21.70 117,857.19
Bill 06/13/2016 4089 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC. REPAIRS TO FRONT ENTRANCE WAY ON TWO \ 001 - General Fund 1,465.83 119,323.02
Bill 07/15/2016 4194 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC. 06/16 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 001 - General Fund 81.57 119,404.59
Bill 07/15/2016 4193 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC. 06/16 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 122,042.69
Bill 07/15/2016 97029 56320 062916 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 05/31/16-06/29/16 001 - General Fund 55.50 122,098.19
Bill 07/15/2016 14217 76311 063016 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 06/01/16-06/30/16 001 - General Fund 1,205.73 123,303.92
Bill 08/09/2016 97029 56320 080116 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 06/29/16-08/01/16 001 - General Fund 56.37 123,360.29
Bill 08/09/2016 14217 76311 080216 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 06/30/16-08/02/16 001 - General Fund 1,205.73 124,566.02
Bill 09/09/2016 14217 76311 083116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 08/02/16-08/31/16 001 - General Fund 1,205.73 125,771.75
Bill 09/09/2016 97029 56320 083016 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 08/01/16-08/30/16 001 - General Fund 33.02 125,804.77
Bill 09/09/2016 2042 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 08/16 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,719.67 128,524.44
Bill 09/09/2016 2029 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 07/16 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,719.67 131,244.11
Bill 09/30/2016 97029 56320 092916 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 08/30/16-09/29/16 001 - General Fund 24.02 131,268.13
Bill 09/30/2016 14217 76311 093016 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 08/31/16-09/30/16 001 - General Fund 1,205.73 132,473.86
Bill 09/30/2016 2062 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 09/16 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,719.67 135,193.53
Bill 09/30/2016 2086 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 15 ANNUALS AT MONUMENT, 18 RIGHT SIDE EN1001 - General Fund 702.72 135,896.25
Bill 09/30/2016 2086 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 15 ANNUALS AT MONUMENT, 18 RIGHT SIDE EN1001 - General Fund 456.96 136,353.21
General Journal 09/30/2016 215 To recognize Sitex Landscaping inv rec'd Jan 2017 tl 001 - General Fund 702.72 137,055.93
Bill 11/07/2016 14217 76311 103116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 09/30/16-10/31/16 001 - General Fund 1,205.73 138,261.66
Bill 11/07/2016 2077 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 10/16 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,719.67 140,981.33
Bill 11/07/2016 97029 56320102816 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 09/29/16-10/28/16 001 - General Fund 33.97 141,015.30
Bill 12/13/2016 14217 76311 120116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 10/13/16-12/01/16 001 - General Fund 1,205.73 142,221.03
Bill 12/13/2016 97029 56320 113016 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 10/28/16-11/30/16 001 - General Fund 80.32 142,301.35
Bill 12/13/2016 2264 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPAIRED FLAGPOLE LIGHT AT ENTRANCE, INS 001 - General Fund 437.46 142,738.81
Bill 01/11/2017 14217-76311 010317 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 12/01/16-1/03/17 001 - General Fund 1,216.57 143,955.38
Bill 01/11/2017 97029 56320 123016 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 11/30/16-12/30/16 001 - General Fund 109.59 144,064.97
Bill 01/11/2017 2274 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 12/16 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,719.67 146,784.64
Bill 01/11/2017 2279 SITEX LAND, LLC.- INSTALLED DECODER & CORRECTED WIRING I¢ 001 - General Fund 360.51 147,145.15
Bill 01/11/2017 2277 SITEX LAND, LLC.- FIXED MAIN LINE AT LILLY POND 001 - General Fund 301.52 147,446.67
General Journal 01/17/2017 215R To recognize Sitex Landscaping inv rec'd Jan 2017 tl 001 - General Fund 702.72 146,743.95
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Type Date Num Name Memo Class Debit Credit Balance
Bill 02/15/2017 14217 76311 020117 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 01/03/17-02/01/17 001 - General Fund 1,217.65 147,961.60
Bill 02/15/2017 97029 56320 020117 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 12/31/16-02/01/17 001 - General Fund 68.36 148,029.96
Bill 02/15/2017 2100 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 11/16 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,719.67 150,749.63
Bill 02/15/2017 2384 SITEX LAND, LLC.- CLEANED DITCH AREA AT MAIN ENTERANCE & « 001 - General Fund 2,379.00 153,128.63
Bill 02/15/2017 2379 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 15 ANNUALS AT MONUMENT, 18 RIGHT SIDE EN 001 - General Fund 702.72 153,831.35
Bill 02/15/2017 2167 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 01/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,719.67 156,551.02
Bill 02/15/2017 3120 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REMOVED AND INSTALLED 3G HOLLY SHRUBS, 001 - General Fund 1,978.05 158,629.07
Bill 02/15/2017 3119 SITEX LAND, LLC.- INSTALLED BARK MULCH ON THE BLVD 001 - General Fund 3,563.74 162,092.81
Bill 02/15/2017 3121 SITEX LAND, LLC.- INSTALLED 16 DECODERS, 16 SOLENOIDS AND 001 - General Fund 1,296.37 163,389.18
Bill 02/15/2017 3122 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED 10 DECODERS & INSTALLED 6 SOLE 001 - General Fund 988.20 164,377.38
Bill 03/24/2017 14217 76311 030217 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 02/01/17-03/02/17 001 - General Fund 1,217.52 165,594.90
Bill 03/24/2017 97029 56320 030217 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 02/01/17-03/02/17 001 - General Fund 32.50 165,627.40
Bill 03/24/2017 3193 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACEMENTS MADE ON CENTER MEDIAN BY 001 - General Fund 205.33 165,832.73
Bill 03/24/2017 3218 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPAIRS AT RIGHT SIDE OF ENTRANCE TO COM 001 - General Fund 191.88 166,024.61
Bill 03/24/2017 3137 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 02/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,719.67 168,744.28
Bill 03/24/2017 3137 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 02/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 1,296.37 167,447.91
General Journal 04/12/2017 230 Cost share OM 08/14 from Southern Hills Il 001 - General Fund 2,852.02 164,595.89
General Journal 04/12/2017 230 Cost share OM 09/14 from Southern Hills Il 001 - General Fund 3,169.16 161,426.73
Bill 04/13/2017 97029 56320 033117 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 03/02/17 - 03/31/17 001 - General Fund 30.92 161,457.65
Bill 04/13/2017 14217 76311 033117 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 03/02/17 - 03/31/17 001 - General Fund 1,217.95 162,675.60
Bill 04/13/2017 3207 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 03/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,719.66 165,395.26
Bill 04/13/2017 3407 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACEMENTS MADE AT SOUTHERN HILLS CC 001 - General Fund 1,486.69 166,881.95
Bill 05/10/2017 14217 76311 050217 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 03/31/17 - 05/02/17 001 - General Fund 1,217.95 168,099.90
Bill 05/10/2017 97029 56320 050217 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 03/31/17 - 05/02/17 001 - General Fund 33.21 168,133.11
Bill 05/12/2017 3427 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACEMENT OF SPRAY HEADS, NOZZLE HE/ 001 - General Fund 166.26 168,299.37
Bill 05/12/2017 3269 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 04/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,719.66 171,019.03
Bill 05/12/2017 3241 SITEX LAND, LLC.- HWY #41 CENTER MEDIAN CLEANUP, INSTALLA 001 - General Fund 21,314.01 192,333.04
Bill 05/12/2017 3466 SITEX LAND, LLC.- INSTALLATION OF PENTAS 001 - General Fund 702.72 193,035.76
Bill 06/08/2017 14217 76311 060117 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 05/02/17 - 06/01/17 001 - General Fund 1,163.05 194,198.81
Bill 06/08/2017 97029 56320 060117 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 05/02/17 - 06/01/17 001 - General Fund 24.40 194,223.21
Bill 06/20/2017 3459 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 05/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,719.66 196,942.87
Bill 07/11/2017 3490 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 06/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2,719.66 199,662.53
Bill 07/11/2017 3664 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPAIRED TORO POPUPS AND LEAKING VALVE 001 - General Fund 105.59 199,768.12
Bill 07/11/2017 14217 76311 063017 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 06/01/17-06/30/17 001 - General Fund 1,218.23 200,986.35
Bill 07/11/2017 97029 56320 063017 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 06/01/17-06/30/17 001 - General Fund 30.63 201,016.98
Bill 08/09/2017 14217 76311 080117 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 06/30/17 - 08/01/17 001 - General Fund 1,218.23 202,235.21
Bill 08/09/2017 97029 56320 080117 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 06/30/17 - 08/01/17 001 - General Fund 35.81 202,271.02
Bill 08/09/2017 3812 SITEX LAND, LLC.- TRIMMED 8 WASHINGTON PALMS AT FRONT EN 001 - General Fund 274.50 202,545.52
Bill 08/09/2017 3737 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED LEAKING SPRAY HEADS AND CLEAN 001 - General Fund 54.53 202,600.05
Bill 08/09/2017 3828 SITEX LAND, LLC.- CLEANED OUT LEAKING VALVE AND PUT BACK 001 - General Fund 81.80 202,681.85
Bill 08/09/2017 3604 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 07/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,719.66 205,401.51
Bill 08/09/2017 3813 SITEX LAND, LLC.- BUSH HOG/CLEAN UP OVERGROWN POND 001 - General Fund 2,013.00 207,414.51
Bill 09/15/2017 14217 76311 083017 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 08/01/17 - 08/30/17 001 - General Fund 1,217.95 208,632.46
Bill 09/15/2017 97029 56320 083017 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 08/01/17 - 08/30/17 001 - General Fund 33.70 208,666.16
Bill 09/15/2017 3899 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED VALVE DIAPHRAGM 001 - General Fund 116.75 208,782.91
Bill 09/15/2017 2256A SITEX LAND, LLC.- REMOVAL OF DEAD DEER FROM LAKE 001 - General Fund 192.15 208,975.06
Bill 09/30/2017 14217 76311 092917 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 09/29/17 001 - General Fund 1,217.95 210,193.01
Bill 09/30/2017 97029 56320 092917 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 092917 001 - General Fund 30.24 210,223.25
Bill 09/30/2017 3860 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 08/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,719.67 212,942.92
Bill 09/30/2017 3924 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 09/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 215,581.02
Bill 09/30/2017 3924 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 09/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 215,662.59
Bill 09/30/2017 4011 SITEX LAND, LLC.- MAINLINE LEAK REPAIRED 001 - General Fund 142.56 215,805.15
Bill 09/30/2017 4003 SITEX LAND, LLC.- CUT OUT BELL END A REPAIRED WITH 3" SLIP F 001 - General Fund 184.83 215,989.98
Bill 09/30/2017 3524 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPAIRED BLOWN OUT MAINLINE ALONG MAIN 001 - General Fund 130.30 216,120.28
Bill 09/30/2017 3566 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 'WORKED PERFORMED ALONG MAIN BLVD. 001 - General Fund 137.98 216,258.26
Bill 11/09/2017 14217 76311 103017 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 10/30/17 001 - General Fund 1,217.95 217,476.21
Bill 11/09/2017 97029 56320 103017 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 10/30/17 001 - General Fund 10.35 217,486.56
Bill 11/09/2017 4029 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 10/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 220,124.66
Bill 12/14/2017 14217 76311 112917 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 11/29/17 001 - General Fund 1,217.95 221,342.61
Bill 12/14/2017 97029 56320 112917 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 11/29/17 001 - General Fund 49.06 221,391.67
Bill 12/14/2017 4106 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 11/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,719.66 224,111.33
Bill 12/14/2017 4285 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REMOVED PINE TREE THAT WAS BLOWN OVER 001 - General Fund 347.70 224,459.03
Bill 12/14/2017 4286 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED ALL AGAPANTHUS PLANTS ON BLVE 001 - General Fund 786.90 225,245.93
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Bill 12/14/2017 4287 SITEX LAND, LLC.- INSTALLED 48 ANNUALS 001 - General Fund 790.56 226,036.49
Bill 12/14/2017 4290 SITEX LAND, LLC.- TRIMMING & THINNING CANOPIES OF OAK TREE 001 - General Fund 2,196.00 228,232.49
Bill 12/14/2017 4296 SITEX LAND, LLC.- CLEANING UP PRESERVE AREA BEHIND 19589 | 001 - General Fund 27450 228,506.99
Bill 12/14/2017 2378 SITEX LAND, LLC.- TRIMMED 8 WASHINGTONIA PALMS 001 - General Fund 274.50 228,781.49
Bill 01/17/2018 14217 76311 122917 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 12/29/17 001 - General Fund 1,226.94 230,008.43
Bill 01/17/2018 97029 56320 122917 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 12/29/17 001 - General Fund 82.68 230,091.11
Bill 01/17/2018 4378 SITEX LAND, LLC.- COVERED FLOWERS WITH FROST PROOF MATI 001 - General Fund 283.65 230,374.76
Bill 01/17/2018 4397 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED 3" SLIP FIX & 3" COUPLING 001 - General Fund 150.94 230,525.70
Bill 01/17/2018 4398 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED 3" SLIP FIX & 3" COUPLING 001 - General Fund 150.94 230,676.64
Bill 01/17/2018 4399 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED 3" SLIP FIX & 3" COUPLING 001 - General Fund 150.98 230,827.62
Bill 01/17/2018 4403 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED HUNTER 1 1/2" DIAPHRAGM 001 - General Fund 56.73 230,884.35
Bill 02/13/2018 14217 76311 013118 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 01/31/18 001 - General Fund 1,226.94 232,111.29
Bill 02/13/2018 97029 56320 013117 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 01/31/17 001 - General Fund 54.93 232,166.22
Bill 02/13/2018 4452 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPAIRED LEAKING MAINLINE, REPLACED 3" SL 001 - General Fund 124.07 232,290.29
Credit 02/13/2018 CR4082 SITEX LAND, LLC.- OVERCHARGE FOR LABOR ON INVOICES #3737 001 - General Fund 53.99 232,236.30
Bill 02/13/2018 2379A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 01/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 232,317.87
Bill 02/14/2018 4488 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 01/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 234,955.97
Bill 03/09/2018 2343A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 12/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 235,037.54
Bill 03/09/2018 2397A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 02/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 235,119.11
Bill 03/09/2018 4489 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 02/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 237,757.21
Bill 03/09/2018 4682 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED LEAKING VALAVE OUTSIDE OF GAUI 001 - General Fund 81.98 237,839.19
Bill 03/09/2018 4473 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPAIRED MAINLINE LEAK 001 - General Fund 237.90 238,077.09
Bill 03/12/2018 97029 56320 030218 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 03/02/18 001 - General Fund 33.66 238,110.75
Bill 03/12/2018 14217 76311 030218 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 03/02/18 001 - General Fund 1,226.98 239,337.73
Bill 03/12/2018 4351 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 12/17 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 241,975.83
Bill 03/12/2018 4357 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REMOVED FAKAHATCHEE GRASS ON CENTER 1 001 - General Fund 3,381.84 245,357.67
Bill 03/12/2018 4358 SITEX LAND, LLC.- INSTALLED COCO BROWN MULCH ON THE BLVI 001 - General Fund 5,485.43 250,843.10
Bill 03/12/2018 4474 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPAIRED MAIN LINE LEAK ON BLVD THAT WAS 001 - General Fund 265.35 251,108.45
Bill 04/09/2018 14217 76311 040318 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 04/03/18 001 - General Fund 1,226.98 252,335.43
Bill 04/09/2018 97029 56320 040318 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 04/03/18 001 - General Fund 33.47 252,368.90
Bill 04/09/2018 4711 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 03/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 255,007.00
Bill 05/04/2018 4828 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 04/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 257,645.10
Bill 05/09/2018 14217 76311 050218 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 05/02/18 001 - General Fund 1,226.98 258,872.08
Bill 05/09/2018 97029 56320 050218 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 05/02/18 001 - General Fund 30.25 258,902.33
General Journal 05/22/2018 422 RETRO SPLIT SITEX LAND INVOICE #4029 PER [ 001 - General Fund 81.57 258,983.90
Bill 06/15/2018 14217 76311 060118 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 06/01/18 001 - General Fund 1,172.08 260,155.98
Bill 06/15/2018 97029 56320 060118 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 06/01/18 001 - General Fund 27.07 260,183.05
Bill 06/15/2018 2429A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 03/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 260,264.62
Bill 06/15/2018 4933 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 05/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 262,902.72
Bill 07/09/2018 2461A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 04/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 262,984.29
Bill 07/09/2018 2491A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 05/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 263,065.86
Bill 07/09/2018 2528A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 06/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 263,147.43
Bill 07/09/2018 5172 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 06/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 265,785.53
Bill 07/09/2018 5302 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPAIRED LEAK ON SIDE WALK 001 - General Fund 314.76 266,100.29
Bill 07/10/2018 14217 76311 070218 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 07/02/18 001 - General Fund 1,226.98 267,327.27
Bill 07/10/2018 97029 56320 070218 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 07/02/18 001 - General Fund 28.73 267,356.00
Bill 08/13/2018 14217 76311 080218 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 08/02/18 001 - General Fund 1,226.98 268,582.98
Bill 08/13/2018 97029 56320 080218 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 08/02/18 001 - General Fund 26.18 268,609.16
Bill 08/13/2018 5319 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 07/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 271,247.26
Bill 09/10/2018 14217 76311 083018 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 08/30/18 001 - General Fund 1,227.02 272,474.28
Bill 09/10/2018 97029 56320 083018 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 08/30/18 001 - General Fund 25.88 272,500.16
Bill 09/24/2018 5424 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 08/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 275,138.26
Bill 09/30/2018 14217 76311 093018 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 09/30/18 001 - General Fund 1,227.02 276,365.28
Bill 09/30/2018 97029 56320 093018 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 09/30/18 001 - General Fund 21.84 276,387.12
Bill 09/30/2018 2557A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 07/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 276,468.69
Bill 09/30/2018 2597A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 08/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 276,550.26
Bill 09/30/2018 2633A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 09/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 53.04 276,603.30
Bill 09/30/2018 5664 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 09/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 1,715.48 278,318.78
Bill 09/30/2018 5634 SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. FOUND AND FIXED WEEPING ZONE 001 - General Fund 27.27 278,346.05
Bill 09/30/2018 5964 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPAIRED BROKEN WHIP AND WEEPING VALVE 001 - General Fund 54.53 278,400.58
Bill 09/30/2018 5618 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPAIRED WEEPING VALVE 001 - General Fund 54.53 278,455.11
Bill 10/09/2018 INV-000093 TAMPA BAY IRRIGATION LLC ENTRY WAY RESTORATION DEPOSIT 001 - General Fund 4,392.00 282,847.11
Bill 11/05/2018 5956 SITEX LAND, LLC.- TRIMMED 16 OAKS FOR CHRISTMAS LIGHTS & 8 001 - General Fund 3,074.40 285,921.51
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Bill 11/05/2018 5746 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 10/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 288,559.61
Bill 11/08/2018 14217 76311 103018 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 10/30/18 001 - General Fund 1,227.02 289,786.63
Bill 11/08/2018 97029 56320 103018 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 10/30/18 001 - General Fund 21.31 289,807.94
Credit 11/08/2018 97029 56320 103018CR DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 10/01/18-10/30/18 001 - General Fund 14.64 289,793.30
Bill 12/10/2018 2673A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 10/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 289,874.87
Bill 12/10/2018 2709A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 11/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 289,956.44
Bill 12/12/2018 14217 76311 112918 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 11/29/18 001 - General Fund 1,229.77 291,186.21
Bill 12/12/2018 97029 56320 112918 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 11/29/18 001 - General Fund 29.39 291,215.60
Bill 12/12/2018 INV-000105 TAMPA BAY IRRIGATION LLC ENTRY WAY IRRIGATION RESTORATION PROGF 001 - General Fund 1,464.00 292,679.60
Bill 01/14/2019 14217 76311 123118 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 123118 001 - General Fund 1,228.22 293,907.82
Bill 01/14/2019 97029 56320 123118 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 123118 001 - General Fund 38.84 293,946.66
Bill 01/14/2019 2747A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 11/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 294,028.23
Bill 01/14/2019 5993 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 11/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 296,666.33
Bill 02/08/2019 6320 SITEX LAND, LLC.- INSTALL COCO BROWN MULCH ON BLVD 001 - General Fund 5,485.43 302,151.76
Bill 02/08/2019 INV-000115 TAMPA BAY IRRIGATION LLC ENTRY WAY RESTORE PROGRESS PAYMENT 001 - General Fund 3,105.88 305,257.64
Bill 02/08/2019 INV-000116 TAMPA BAY IRRIGATION LLC MAINLINE REPAIR & PVC PARTS 001 - General Fund 577.55 305,835.19
Bill 02/08/2019 INV-000111 TAMPA BAY IRRIGATION LLC ENTRY WAY IRRIGATION RESTORE PROGRESS 001 - General Fund 2,562.00 308,397.19
Bill 02/13/2019 14217 76311 013019 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 12/31/18 - 01/30/19 001 - General Fund 1,228.22 309,625.41
Bill 02/13/2019 97029 56320 013019 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 12/31/18 - 01/30/19 001 - General Fund 30.20 309,655.61
Bill 03/05/2019 6516 SITEX LAND, LLC.- INSTALL COCO BROWN MULCH ON BLVD 001 - General Fund 5,485.43 315,141.04
Bill 03/12/2019 14217 76311 020119 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 01/30/19- 03/01/19 001 - General Fund 1,227.97 316,369.01
Bill 03/12/2019 97029 56320 020119 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 01/30/19 - 03/01/19 001 - General Fund 23.71 316,392.72
Bill 03/12/2019 2856A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 03/19 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 316,474.29
Bill 04/09/2019 14217 76311 030219 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 03/01/19 - 04/02/19 001 - General Fund 1,227.97 317,702.26
Bill 04/09/2019 97029 56320 030219 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 03/01/19 - 04/02/19 001 - General Fund 23.52 317,725.78
Bill 04/09/2019 INV-000130 TAMPA BAY IRRIGATION LLC Service call for 2 mainline leaks 001 - General Fund 297.74 318,023.52
Bill 04/09/2019 INV-00128 TAMPA BAY IRRIGATION LLC IRRIGATION ENTRY WAY CHANGE ORDER 001 - General Fund 1,537.20 319,560.72
Bill 05/09/2019 7032 SITEX LAND, LLC.- IRRIGATION REPAIRS 001 - General Fund 255.47 319,816.19
Bill 05/09/2019 14217 76311 040219 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 04/02/19 - 05/02/19 001 - General Fund 1,227.97 321,044.16
Bill 05/09/2019 97029 56320 040219 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 04/02/19 - 05/02/19 001 - General Fund 21.52 321,065.68
Bill 05/22/2019 6102 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 12/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 323,703.78
Bill 05/22/2019 6294 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 1/19 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 326,341.88
Bill 05/22/2019 6442 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 2/19 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 328,979.98
Bill 05/22/2019 6551 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 3/19 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 331,618.08
Bill 05/22/2019 6763 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 4/19 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 334,256.18
Bill 06/07/2019 2936A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 05/19 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 334,337.75
Bill 06/07/2019 7069 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 05/19 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 336,975.85
Bill 06/07/2019 7144 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED POPUPS, ROTORS, NOZZLES, POLY 001 - General Fund 200.75 337,176.60
Bill 06/07/2019 7129 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED POPUPS, ROTORS, NOZZLES, SLIP (001 - General Fund 249.52 337,426.12
Bill 06/13/2019 14217 76311 050319 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 05/02/19 - 06/03/19 001 - General Fund 1,173.07 338,599.19
Bill 06/13/2019 97029 56320 050319 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 05/02/19 - 06/03/19 001 - General Fund 18.96 338,618.15
Bill 07/02/2019 7172 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 06/19 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 341,256.25
Bill 07/02/2019 7213 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 05/19 IRRIGATION REPAIRS 001 - General Fund 210.72 341,466.97
Bill 07/02/2019 2820A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 02/19 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 341,548.54
Bill 07/02/2019 2905A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 5.23 341,553.77
Bill 07/02/2019 2895A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 04/19 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 341,635.34
Bill 07/02/2019 2988A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 06/19 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 341,716.91
Bill 07/02/2019 3043A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. LAKE POND REPAIR 001 - General Fund 100.39 341,817.30
Bill 07/16/2019 14217 76311 060319 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 06/03/19 - 07/02/19 001 - General Fund 1,227.97 343,045.27
Bill 07/16/2019 97029 56320 060319 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 06/03/19 - 07/02/19 001 - General Fund 20.13 343,065.40
Bill 08/20/2019 14217 76311 080319 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 07/03/19 - 08/02/19 001 - General Fund 1,227.96 344,293.36
Bill 08/20/2019 97029 56320 080319 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 07/03/19 - 08/02/19 001 - General Fund 20.79 344,314.15
Bill 09/06/2019 7256 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 07/19 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 346,952.25
Bill 09/06/2019 7798 SITEX LAND, LLC.- CHANGED OUT BAD POPUPS AND ROTORS, RA 001 - General Fund 222.16 347,174.41
Bill 09/06/2019 7807 SITEX LAND, LLC.- STRAIGHTENED AND BRACING CREPE MYRTLE: 001 - General Fund 208.62 347,383.03
Bill 09/06/2019 7831 SITEX LAND, LLC.- IRRIGATION REPAIR - SERVICE CALL 001 - General Fund 121.33 347,504.36
Bill 09/06/2019 7837 SITEX LAND, LLC.- MAINLINE LEAK REPAIR 001 - General Fund 111.36 347,615.72
Bill 09/06/2019 INV-000144 TAMPA BAY IRRIGATION LLC MAINLINE REPAIR & PVC PARTS 001 - General Fund 491.63 348,107.35
Bill 09/23/2019 97029 56320 090319 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 08/01/19 - 08/30/19 001 - General Fund 18.47 348,125.82
Bill 09/23/2019 14217 76311 090319 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 08/01/19 - 08/30/19 001 - General Fund 1,228.03 349,353.85
Bill 09/23/2019 3133A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 08/19 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 349,435.42
Bill 09/23/2019 7872 SITEX LAND, LLC.- IRRIGATION REPAIR 001 - General Fund 105.78 349,541.20
Bill 09/23/2019 7790 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 08/19 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 352,179.30
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Bill 09/30/2019 3187A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 09/19 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 352,260.87
Bill 09/30/2019 8010 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 09/19 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 354,898.97
Bill 09/30/2019 7888 SITEX LAND, LLC.- IRRIGATION REPAIR 001 - General Fund 100.92 354,999.89
Bill 09/30/2019 1721776311 100119 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 08/30/19 - 10/01/19 001 - General Fund 1,249.77 356,249.66
Bill 09/30/2019 97029 56320 100119 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 08/30/19 -10/01/19 001 - General Fund 21.64 356,271.30
Bill 10/01/2019 2786A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 01/19 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 356,352.87
Bill 10/01/2019 3145A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 07/19 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 356,434.44
Bill 11/08/2019 14217 76311 110119 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 10/01/19 - 10/30/19 001 - General Fund 1,282.42 357,716.86
Bill 11/08/2019 97029 56320 110119 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 10/01/19 -10/30/19 001 - General Fund 21.59 357,738.45
Bill 11/08/2019 9056 SITEX LAND, LLC.- IRRIGATION REPAIR 001 - General Fund 191.33 357,929.78
Bill 11/08/2019 3369A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 10/19 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 358,011.35
Bill 12/09/2019 3343A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 11/19 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 358,092.92
Bill 12/09/2019 14217 76311 120119 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 10/30/19 - 11/27/19 001 - General Fund 1,282.42 359,375.34
Bill 01/07/2020 9239 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 12/19 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 362,013.44
Bill 01/16/2020 14217 76311 010120 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 11/27/19 - 12/31/19 001 - General Fund 1,362.18 363,375.62
Bill 01/16/2020 97029 56320 010120 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 11/27/19 - 12/31/19 001 - General Fund 38.22 363,413.84
Bill 01/16/2020 3201B SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 12/19 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 363,495.41
Bill 02/04/2020 33158 SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 5.24 363,500.65
Bill 02/04/2020 7808 SITEX LAND, LLC.- IRRIGATION REPAIR 001 - General Fund 130.85 363,631.50
Bill 02/04/2020 7850 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 10/19 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 366,269.60
Bill 02/04/2020 9051 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 11/19 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 368,907.70
Bill 02/04/2020 9215 SITEX LAND, LLC.- IRRIGATION REPAIR 001 - General Fund 102.94 369,010.64
Bill 02/04/2020 9536 SITEX LAND, LLC.- IRRIGATION REPAIR 001 - General Fund 95.16 369,105.80
Bill 02/18/2020 14217 76311 020120 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 12/31/19 - 01/30/20 001 - General Fund 1,362.18 370,467.98
Bill 02/18/2020 97029 56320 020120 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 12/31/19 - 01/30/2020 001 - General Fund 34.91 370,502.89
Bill 03/06/2020 3294B SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 01/20 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 370,584.46
Bill 03/06/2020 3380B SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 0220 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 370,666.03
Bill 03/06/2020 9655 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 02/20 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 373,304.13
Bill 03/27/2020 14217 76311 030120 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 01/30/20 - 03/02/20 001 - General Fund 1,370.21 374,674.34
Bill 03/27/2020 97029 56320 030120 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 01/30/20 - 03/02/20 001 - General Fund 30.58 374,704.92
Bill 04/07/2020 34668 SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 03/20 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 374,786.49
Bill 04/07/2020 9730 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 03/20 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 377,424.59
Bill 04/24/2020 97029 56320 040120 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 03/02/20 - 04/01/20 001 - General Fund 27.81 377,452.40
Bill 04/24/2020 14217 76311 040120 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 03/02/20 - 04/01/20 001 - General Fund 1,370.54 378,822.94
Bill 05/07/2020 14217 76311 050120 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 04/01/20 - 05/01/20 001 - General Fund 1,321.58 380,144.52
Bill 05/07/2020 97029 56320 050120 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 04/01/20 - 05/01/20 001 - General Fund 21.67 380,166.19
Bill 05/07/2020 3548B SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 04/20 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 380,247.76
Bill 05/07/2020 9330 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 01/20 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 382,885.86
Bill 05/07/2020 9535 SITEX LAND, LLC.- IRRIGATION REPAIR 001 - General Fund 158.75 383,044.61
Bill 06/03/2020 14217 76311 060220 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 05/01/20 - 06/01/20 001 - General Fund 1,315.49 384,360.10
Bill 06/03/2020 97029 56320 060220 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 05/01/20 - 06/01/20 001 - General Fund 25.75 384,385.85
Bill 06/03/2020 36508 SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 05/20 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 384,467.42
Bill 06/03/2020 10087 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 05/20 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 387,105.52
Bill 07/13/2020 97029 56320 070120 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 06/02/20-07/01/20 001 - General Fund 24.61 387,130.13
Bill 07/13/2020 14217 76311 070120 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 06/02/20-07/01/20 001 - General Fund 1,370.80 388,500.93
Bill 07/13/2020 3737B SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 06/20 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 81.57 388,582.50
Bill 07/13/2020 38668 SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 5.24 388,587.74
Bill 07/13/2020 10459 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 07/20 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 391,225.84
Bill 07/13/2020 10163 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 06/20 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 393,863.94
Bill 08/11/2020 97029 56320 073120 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 07/01/20-07/31/20 001 - General Fund 24.31 393,888.25
Bill 08/11/2020 14217 76311 073120 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 07/01/20-07/31/20 001 - General Fund 1,370.80 395,259.05
Bill 08/11/2020 10542 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 08/20 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 397,897.15
Bill 08/31/2020 3836B SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 07/20 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 81.57 397,978.72
Bill 09/22/2020 97029 56320 083120 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 07/31/20-08/31/20 001 - General Fund 25.51 398,004.23
Bill 09/22/2020 14217 76311 083120 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 07/31/20-08/31/20 001 - General Fund 1,370.91 399,375.14
Bill 09/22/2020 3931B SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 08/20 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 81.57 399,456.71
Bill 09/22/2020 3403B SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. REPLACEMENT OF FOUNTAIN LIGHTS 001 - General Fund 713.70 400,170.41
Bill 09/22/2020 3048A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. VOID: FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 0.00 400,170.41
Bill 09/22/2020 3284A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. VOID: FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 0.00 400,170.41
Bill 09/22/2020 3578B SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. VOID: FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 0.00 400,170.41
Bill 09/30/2020 97029 56320 093020 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 08/31/20-09/30/20 001 - General Fund 26.18 400,196.59
Bill 09/30/2020 14217 76311 093020 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 08/31/20-09/30/20 001 - General Fund 1,370.91 401,567.50
Bill 09/30/2020 4031B SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 09/20 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 81.57 401,649.07
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Bill 09/30/2020 10651 SITEX LAND, LLC.- DEAD TREE TRIMMING 001 - General Fund 128.10 401,777.17
Bill 09/30/2020 9807 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 04/20 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 404,415.27
Bill 09/30/2020 10629 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 09/20 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 407,053.37
Bill 11/16/2020 14217 76311 102920 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 09/30/20-10/29/20 001 - General Fund 1,370.91 408,424.28
Bill 11/16/2020 97029 56320 102920 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 09/30/20-10/29/20 001 - General Fund 26.12 408,450.40
Bill 11/16/2020 4131B SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 10/20 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 81.57 408,531.97
Bill 11/16/2020 10991 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 11/20 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 411,170.07
Bill 12/07/2020 97029 56320 113020 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 10/29/20-11/30/20 001 - General Fund 37.33 411,207.40
Bill 12/07/2020 14217 76311 113020 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 10/29/20-11/30/20 001 - General Fund 1,370.91 412,578.31
Bill 12/07/2020 4234B SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 11/20 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 81.57 412,659.88
Bill 12/07/2020 11088 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 12/20 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 2,638.10 415,297.98
423,386.88 8,088.90 415,297.98

2338688 __ 508890 __ 41520798
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Transactions by Account
All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Class cnr Split Debit Credit Balance
General Journal 1031/2015 1 Balance from Rizzetta & Company as of 10/31/2015 001 - General Fund 101.001 - Wells Fargo - 8926 952.51 952,51
Bill 11/19/2015 97029 56320 102815 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 09/29/15-10/28/15 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 54.67 1,007.18
Bill 11/19/2015  14217-76311 102915 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 09/30/15-10/29/15 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 799.67 1,806.85
Bill 11/20/2015  15-08228 LAKE MASTERS AQUATIC WEED CONTROL  TREATMENT OF DUCKWEED IN IRRIGATION PO 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 2031 1,827.16
Bill 11/20/2015  IRR-21665 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 10/15 IRRIGATION REPAIRS TO MAIN BLVD. 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 332.64 2,159.80
Bill 12/17/2015 97029 56320 113015 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 10/28/15-11/30/15 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 63.17 2,222.97
Bill 12/17/2015  15-08783 LAKE MASTERS AQUATIC WEED CONTROL ~ 11/15 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 30.26 2,253.23
Bill 12/17/2015  CM-20371 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 11/15 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 922.25 3,175.48
Bill 12/17/2015 14217 76311 120115 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 10/29/15-12/01/15 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 799.67 3,975.15
Bill 01/13/2016 97029 56320 123015 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 11/30/15-12/30/15 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 78.30 4,053.45
Bill 01/13/2016 14217 76311 123115 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 12/01/15-12/31/15 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 790.53 4,843.98
Bill 01/13/2016  15-09624 LAKE MASTERS AQUATIC WEED CONTROL  12/15 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 30.26 4874.24
Bill 01/13/2016  CM-20409 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 12/15 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 922.25 5,796.49
Bill 02/17/2016 14217 76311 020116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 12/31/15 - 02/01/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 790.53 6,587.02
Bill 02/17/2016  CM-20445 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 01/16 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 922.25 7,509.27
Bill 02/17/2016  IRR-21712 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 11/15 - 12/15 IRRIGATION & REPAIRS TO MAIN B! 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 312.16 7,821.43
Bill 03/10/2016 2984 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC. 02/16 LAKE MAINTENANCE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 53.04 7,874.47
Bill 03/10/2016 14217 76311 030116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 02/01/16 - 03/01/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 790.53 8,665.00
Bill 03/10/2016  CM-20479 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 02/16 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 922.25 9,587.25
Bill 04/18/2016 3748 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC, 03/16 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 53.04 9,640.29
Bill 04/18/2016 3747 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC, 03/16 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,715.48 11,355.77
Bill 04/18/2016 14217 76311 033116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 03/01/16-03/31/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 783.54 12,139.31
Bill 04222016 IRR-21779 PAFF LANDSCAPE, INC. 01/16-02/16 IRRIGATION REPAIRST O MAIN BLVE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 247.56 12,386.87
Bill 05/06/2016 3880 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC, 04/16 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,715.48 14,102.35
Bill 05/06/2016 3881 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC, 04/16 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 53.04 14,155.39
Bill 06/13/2016 4034 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC, 05/16 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,715.48 15,870.87
Bill 06/13/2016 4035 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC, 05/16 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 53.04 15,923.91
Bill 06/13/2016 97029 56320 042916 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 03/30/16-04/29/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1028 15,934.19
Bill 06/13/2016 14217 76311 050216 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 03/31/16-05/02/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 783.54 16,717.73
Bill 06/13/2016 14217 76311 060116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 05/02/16-06/01/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 747.74 17,465.47
Bill 06/13/2016 97029 56320 053116 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 04/29/16-05/31/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1411 17,479.58
Bill 06/13/2016 4089 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC, REPAIRS TO FRONT ENTRANCE WAY ON TWO' 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 953.19 18,432.77
Bill 07/15/2016 4194 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC, 06/16 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 53.04 18,485.81
Bill 07/15/2016 4193 BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC, 06/16 MONTHLY MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,715.48 20,201.29
Bill 07/15/2016 97029 56320 062916 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 05/31/16-06/29/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 36.08 20,237.37
Bill 07/15/2016 14217 76311 063016 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 06/01/16-06/30/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 784.06 21,021.43
Bill 08/09/2016 97029 56320 080116 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 06/29/16-08/01/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 36.65 21,058.08
Bill 08/09/2016 14217 76311 080216 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 06/30/16-08/02/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 784.06 21,842.14
Bill 09/09/2016 14217 76311 083116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 08/02/16-08/31/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 784.06 22,626.20
Bill 09/09/2016 97029 56320 083016 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 08/01/16-08/30/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 21.48 22,647.68
Bill 09/09/2016 2042 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 08/16 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,768.52 24,416.20
Bill 09/09/2016 2029 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 07/16 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,768.52 26,184.72
Bill 09/30/2016 97029 56320 092916 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 08/30/16-09/29/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1561 26,200.33
Bill 09/30/2016 14217 76311 093016 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 08/31/16-09/30/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 784.06 26,984.39
Bill 09/30/2016 2062 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 09/16 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,768.52 28,752.91
General Journal 09/30/2016 188 RECLASS BLUE HERON INV #3846 001 - General Fund -SPLIT- 5243 28,805.34
General Journal 09/3012016 215 To recognize Sitex Landscaping inv rec'd Jan 2017 - 001 - General Fund 538.464 - Aquatic Plant Replacement 456.96 29,262.30
Bill 11/07/2016 14217 76311 103116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 09/30/16-10/31/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 784.06 30,046.36
Bill 11/07/2016 2077 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 10/16 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,768.52 31,814.88
Bill 11/07/2016 97029 56320102816 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 09/29/16-10/28/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 22.09 31,836.97
Bill 12/13/2016 14217 76311 120116 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 10/13/16-12/01/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 784.06 32,621.03
Bill 12/13/2016 97029 56320 113016 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 10/28/16-11/30/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 5223 32,673.26
Bill 12/13/2016 2264 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPAIRED FLAGPOLE LIGHT AT ENTRANCE, IN¢ 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 284.47 32,957.73
Bill 01/11/2017  14217-76311 010317 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 12/01/16-1/03/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 79111 33,748.84
Bill 011112017 97029 56320 123016 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 11/30/16-12/30/16 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 7127 33,820.11
Bill 011112017 2274 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 12/16 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,768.52 35,588.63
Bill 011112017 2279 SITEX LAND, LLC.- INSTALLED DECODER & CORRECTED WIRING | 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 234.43 35,823.06
Bill 011112017 2277 SITEX LAND, LLC.- FIXED MAIN LINE AT LILLY POND 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 196.07 36,019.13
General Journal 01/17/2017  215R To recognize Sitex Landscaping inv rec'd Jan 2017 - 001 - General Fund 538.464 - Aquatic Plant Replacement 456.96 35,562.17
General Journal 01/25/2017 184 Reimburse from Southern Iil 001 - General Fund 1299 - Undeposited Funds 26,221.55 9,340.62
General Journal 01/25/2017 184 TO REDUCE FOR SHP | FEDEX BILLBACK INVOIC 001 - General Fund 1299 - Undeposited Funds 470 9,345.32
Bill 02/15/2017 14217 76311 020117 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 01/03/17-02/01/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 791.80 10137.12
Bill 02/15/2017 97029 56320 020117 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 12/31/16-02/01/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 44.45 10,181.57
Bill 02/15/2017 2100 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 11/16 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,768.52 11,950.09
Bill 02/15/2017 2384 SITEX LAND, LLC.- CLEANED DITCH AREA AT MAIN ENTERANCE & 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,547.00 13,497.09
Bill 02/15/2017 2379 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 15 ANNUALS AT MONUMENT, 18 RIGHT SIDE EN 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 456.96 13,954.05
Bill 02/15/2017 2167 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 01/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,768.52 15,722.57
Bill 02/15/2017 3120 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REMOVED AND INSTALLED 3G HOLLY SHRUBS, 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,286.27 17,008.84
Bill 02/15/2017 3119 SITEX LAND, LLC.- INSTALLED BARK MULCH ON THE BLVD 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 2317.41 19,326.25
Bill 02/15/2017 3121 SITEX LAND, LLC.- INSTALLED 16 DECODERS, 16 SOLENOIDS AND 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 843.00 20,169.25
Bill 02/15/2017 3122 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED 10 DECODERS & INSTALLED 6 SOLE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 642.60 20,811.85
General Journal 0212112017 200 Reimburse to Southern Hills Plantation | 001 - General Fund 1299 - Undeposited Funds 5,163.17 15,648.68
General Journal 03/03/2017 217 Reimburse to Southern Hills Plantation | 001 - General Fund 1299 - Undeposited Funds 1,120.75 14,527.93
Bill 03/24/2017 14217 76311 030217 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 02/01/17-03/02/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 791.72 15,319.65
Bill 03/24/2017 97029 56320 030217 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 02/01/17-03/02/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 2114 15,340.79
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Bil 03/24/2017 3193 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPLACEMENTS MADE ON CENTER MEDIAN B" 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 13351 1547430
Bil 03/24/2017 3218 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPAIRS AT RIGHT SIDE OF ENTRANCE TO COI 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 12477 15,599.07
Bil 03/24/2017 3137 SITEX LAND, LLC- 02/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 176852 17,367.59
Bil 03/24/2017 3137 SITEX LAND, LLC- 02/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 843.00 1652459
Bil 04/13/2017 97029 56320 033117 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 03/02/17 - 03/31/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 2011 16,544.70
Bil 04/13/2017 14217 76311 033117 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 03/02/17 - 03/31/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 792.00 17,336.70
Bil 04/13/2017 3207 SITEX LAND, LLC- 03/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 176853 19,105.23
Bil 04/13/2017 3407 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPLACEMENTS MADE AT SOUTHERN HILLS C 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 966.76 20,071.99
Bil 05/10/2017 14217 76311 050217 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 03/31/17 - 05/02/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 792.00 20,863.99
Bil 05/10/2017 97029 56320 050217 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 03/31/17 - 05/02/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 21.60 20,885.59
Bil 051212017 3427 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPLACEMENT OF SPRAY HEADS, NOZZLE HE/ 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 108.11 20,993.70
Bil 05/12/2017 3269 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 04/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 176853 22,762.23
Bil 05/12/2017 3241 SITEX LAND, LLC- HWY #41 CENTER MEDIAN CLEANUP, INSTALL 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 13,859.93 36,622.16
Bil 05/12/2017 3466 SITEX LAND, LLC- INSTALLATION OF PENTAS 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 456.96 37,079.12
Bil 06/08/2017 14217 76311 060117 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 05/02/17 - 06/01/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 756.30 37,835.42
Bil 06/08/2017 97029 56320 060117 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 05/02/17 - 06/01/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 15.86 37,851.28
Bil 06/20/2017 3459 SITEX LAND, LLC- 05/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 176853 39,619.81
Bil 07/11/2017 3490 SITEX LAND, LLC- 06/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 176853 41,388.34
Bil 07/11/2017 3664 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPAIRED TORO POPUPS AND LEAKING VALVE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 68.66 41,457.00
Bill 07/11/2017 14217 76311 063017 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 06/01/17-06/30/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 792.19 42,249.19
Bill 07/11/2017 97029 56320 063017 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 06/01/17-06/30/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 19.92 42,269.11
Bill 08/09/2017 14217 76311 080117 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 06/30/17 - 08/01/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 792.19 43,061.30
Bill 08/09/2017 97029 56320 080117 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 06/30/17 - 08/01/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 2329 43,084.59
Bill 08/09/2017 3812 SITEX LAND, LLC- TRIMMED 8 WASHINGTON PALMS AT FRONT EI 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 17850 43,263.09
Bill 08/09/2017 3737 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPLACED LEAKING SPRAY HEADS AND CLEA! 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 3547 43,298.56
Bill 08/09/2017 3828 SITEX LAND, LLC- CLEANED OUT LEAKING VALVE AND PUT BACK 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 5319 4335175
Bill 08/09/2017 3604 SITEX LAND, LLC- 07/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 176853 4512028
Bill 08/09/2017 3813 SITEX LAND, LLC- BUSH HOG/CLEAN UP OVERGROWN POND 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,309.00 46,429.28
Bill 09/15/2017 14217 76311 083017 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 08/01/17 - 08/30/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 792.00 47,221.28
Bill 09/15/2017 97029 56320 083017 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 08/01/17 - 08/30/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 21.92 47,243.20
Bill 09/15/2017 3899 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPLACED VALVE DIAPHRAGM 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 75.93 4731913
Bill 09/15/2017  2256A SITEX LAND, LLC- REMOVAL OF DEAD DEER FROM LAKE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 124.95 47,444.08
Bill 09/30/2017 14217 76311 092917 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 09/29/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 792.00 48,236.08
Bill 09/30/2017 97029 56320 092917 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 092917 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 19.66 48,255.74
Bill 09/30/2017 3860 SITEX LAND, LLC- 08/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 176852 50,024.26
Bill 09/30/2017 3924 SITEX LAND, LLC- 09/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1715.48 51,739.74
Bill 09/30/2017 3924 SITEX LAND, LLC- 09/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 53.04 51,792.78
Bill 09/30/2017 4011 SITEX LAND, LLC- MAINLINE LEAK REPAIRED 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 92.70 51,885.48
Bill 09/30/2017 4003 SITEX LAND, LLC- CUT OUT BELL END A REPAIRED WITH 3" SLIP I 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 120.19 52,005.67
Bill 09/30/2017 3524 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPAIRED BLOWN OUT MAINLINE ALONG MAIN 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 8472 52,090.39
Bill 09/30/2017 3566 SITEX LAND, LLC- WORKED PERFORMED ALONG MAIN BLVD. 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 89.73 52,180.12
Bill 11/09/2017 14217 76311 103017 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 10/30/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 792.00 5297212
Bill 11/09/2017 97029 56320 103017 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 10/30/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 673 52,978.85
Bill 11/09/2017 4029 SITEX LAND, LLC- 10/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1715.48 54,694.33
Bill 12/14/2017 14217 76311 112917 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 11/29/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 792.00 55,486.33
Bill 12/14/2017 97029 56320 112917 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 11/29/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 3191 55518.24
Bill 12/14/2017 4106 SITEX LAND, LLC- 11/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 176853 57,286.77
Bill 12/14/2017 4285 SITEX LAND, LLC- REMOVED PINE TREE THAT WAS BLOWN OVEF 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 226.10 5751287
Bill 12/14/2017 4286 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPLACED ALL AGAPANTHUS PLANTS ON BLVI 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 511.70 58,02457
Bill 1211412017 4287 SITEX LAND, LLC- INSTALLED 48 ANNUALS 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 514.08 58,538.65
Bill 12/14/2017 4290 SITEX LAND, LLC- TRIMMING & THINNING CANOPIES OF OAK TREI 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,428.00 59,966.65
Bill 1211412017 4296 SITEX LAND, LLC- CLEANING UP PRESERVE AREA BEHIND 19589 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 17850 60,145.15
Bill 12/14/2017 2378 SITEX LAND, LLC- TRIMMED 8 WASHINGTONIA PALMS 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 17850 60,323.65
Bill 01/17/2018 14217 76311 122917 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 12/29/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 797.85 61,121.50
Bill 01/17/2018 97029 56320 122917 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 12/29/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 5376 61,175.26
Bill 01/17/2018 4378 SITEX LAND, LLC- CCOVERED FLOWERS WITH FROST PROOF MAT 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 184.45 61,359.71
Bill 01/17/2018 4397 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPLACED 3" SLIP FIX & 3" COUPLING 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 98.15 61,457.86
Bill 01/17/2018 4398 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPLACED 3" SLIP FIX & 3" COUPLING 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 98.15 61,556.01
Bill 01/17/2018 4399 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPLACED 3" SLIP FIX & 3" COUPLING 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 9817 61,654.18
Bill 01/17/2018 4403 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPLACED HUNTER 1 1/2" DIAPHRAGM 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 36.89 61,691.07
Bill 02/13/2018 14217 76311 013118 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 01/31/18 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 797.85 62,488.92
Bill 02/13/2018 97029 56320 013117 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 01/31/17 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 3571 62,524.63
Bill 02/13/2018 4452 SITEXLAND, LLC.- REPAIRED LEAKING MAINLINE, REPLACED 3" SI 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 80.69 62,605.32
Credit 02/13/2018  CR4082 SITEXLAND, LLC.- OVERCHARGE FOR LABOR ON INVOICES #3737 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 35.10 62,570.22
Bill 02/13/2018  2379A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 01/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 53.04 62,623.26
Bill 02/14/2018 4488 SITEXLAND, LLC.- 01/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 171548 64,338.74
Bill 03/09/2018  2343A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 12/17 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 53.04 64,391.78
Bill 03/09/2018  2397A SITEX AQUATICS, LLC. 02/18 AQUATIC & LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 53.04 64,444.82
Bill 03/09/2018 4489 SITEXLAND, LLC.- 02/18 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 171548 66,160.30
Bill 03/09/2018 4682 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPLACED LEAKING VALAVE OUTSIDE OF GAUI 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 53.32 66,213.62
Bill 03/09/2018 4473 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REPAIRED MAINLINE LEAK 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 154.70 66,368.32
Bill 03/12/2018 97029 56320 030218 DUKE ENERGY 97029 56320 03/02/18 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 21.90 66,300.22
Bill 03/12/2018 14217 76311 030218 DUKE ENERGY 14217 76311 03/02/18 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 797.87 67,188.09
Bill 03/12/2018 4351 SITEX LAND, LLC.- 12/17 LANDSCAPE MAINTENACE 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,715.48 68,903.57
Bill 03/12/2018 4357 SITEX LAND, LLC.- REMOVED FAKAHATCHEE GRASS ON CENTER 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 2199.12 71,102.69
Bill 03/12/2018 4358 SITEX LAND, LLC.- INSTALLED COCO BROWN MULCH ON THE BLV 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 3,567.02 74,669.71
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Bil 03/12/2018 4474 SITEX LAND, LLC- REPAIRED MAIN LINE LEAK ON BLVD THAT WAS 001 - General Fund 2000 - Accounts Payable 17255 74,842.26
General Journal 03/21/2018 390 Reimburse from Southern Il 001 - General Fund 1299 - Undeposited Funds 16,524.62 58,317.64
General Journal 03/29/2018 393 Reimburse from Southern Il 001 - General Fund 1299 - Undeposited Funds 29,904.67 28,412.97
